PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carina Syring	09/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musculoskeletal Transplant Foundation	
Street Address:	Edison Corporate Center- 125 May Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60697563	
Application Number:	11481955	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-443-3550 Phone: Email: selittor@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph W. Selitto- Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103248-010701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph W. Selitto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=assgn2#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023247 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARINA SYRING, a citizen of Germany, residing at Fichtlirain 27, 4105 Biel-Benken BL, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has collaborated with RUDIGER WALTER ARTHUR von VERSEN, a citizen of Germany, residing at An der Wildbahn 41, 16348 Wandlitz, Germany, to make certain new and useful inventions and discoveries relating to an ENGINEERED OSTEOCHONDRAL CONSTRUCT FOR TREATMENT OF ARTICULAR CARTILAGE DEFECTS, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/697,563 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2005 and Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 11/481,955 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2006;

WHEREAS, MUSCULOSKELETAL TRANSPLANT FOUNDATION, a not-for-profit corporation under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a principal place of business at Edison Corporate Center, 125 May Street, Suite 300, Edison, New Jersey 08837, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE her entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for her and her legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Ву:		Date: <u>J 49 1749, 60 \ 7 2000</u>
CARII	NA SYRING	
		Date: <u> / ა /თ (</u> 2009
Witness		
	<u>しんわける</u> さん e of Witness)	
<u>∠ C⊘</u> Witness	<u>wald Tolyko</u> omi"	Date: <u>\$\frac{\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}}\$</u> \$\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\$
By: <u> ∕4 . ⊊∈</u> (Name	2 <i>1.32196- 32.72/1,</i> 270 ∧ 2 ∋ of Witness) =	
NJ 226,742,481v1		

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 023247 FRAME: 0534